

NOVEMBER 25TH, 2020.

Galileo Announces Name Change to "Visionary Gold Corp." and New Trading Symbol (TSXV:

VIZ)

VANCOUVER, British Columbia, November 25th, 2020 (The NewsWire) – Galileo Exploration Ltd. ("Galileo") (TSXV: GXL) is pleased to announce that further to its news release dated November 9, 2020, Galileo has changed its name to Visionary Gold Corp. ("Visionary" or the "Company") and its common shares will trade under the symbol TSXV: VIZ effective at market open on November 30, 2020. Visionary's new CUSIP number is 92838A102 and its new ISIN is CA92838A1021.

There is no consolidation of the Company's share capital in connection with the name change. As a result, shareholders are not required to exchange their existing share certificates for new certificates bearing the Company's new name. The name change does not affect the Company's share structure or the rights of the Company's shareholders, and no further action is required by existing shareholders.

Acting CEO, John Kanderka, commented: "We are excited about completing the Corporate re-branding process and are poised to continue working to build shareholder value under the new banner of Visionary Gold Corp. Please stay tuned for more news regarding our compelling Wolf Gold Project."

Visionary Gold Corp, (TSX-V: GXL) is a precious metals focused, mineral exploration company based in Vancouver, Canada, with Operations in Wyoming, USA. The company is currently focused on the Wolf Gold Project, located in Fremont County, Wyoming, USA. For additional information, please visit the Company's website at: http://www.visionarygoldcorp.com/.

Contact:

John Kanderka, Acting Chief Executive Officer
Visionary Gold Corp.
410-325 Howe Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 1Z7

Tel: (403) 861-6329

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.